

Rajesh Dogra vs. State of H.P. and others

CWP No. 4949 of 2026

[Item D-52]

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek and Ms. Tamanna, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5/state.

Counsel for the State submits that reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5 is stated to have been filed, with an advance copy supplied to the petitioner. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

The office shall also comply with the direction dated 09.04.2026.

List on 27.4.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

20th April, 2026
(Tarun)