

Item No. S-3

Rajesh Dogra vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 4949 of 2026

29.04.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Tammana Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

It is not disputed that the allotments have been made in favour of respondent No.6. Resultantly, since notice has not been issued to the said respondent, let notice be issued to respondent No.6, returnable for 11.5.2026, on steps being taken during the course of the day.

Liberty is reserved to the petitioner to serve the said respondent through dasti notice.

List on **11.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

29th April, 2026
(kck)