

Item No. D-35

Rajesh Dogra Vs. State of HP & others

CWP No. 4949 of 2026

11.05.2026. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 5.

Service upon respondent No. 6 has not been effected through proper procedure. Let fresh notice be issued to the said respondent returnable by the next date, on taking steps within two days. Dasti permitted.

Liberty is also given to the learned Counsel for the petitioner to file fresh memo of parties giving correct address of respondent No. 6, including his local address.

List on **26.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

May 11, 2026
(hemlata)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge